With the exception of the Town Council President and the Town Council Vice President, the 

annual salary for each person serving as a Town Councillor for the Town of Randolph, 

Massachusetts shall be Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000).  The annual salary for the person 

serving as the Town Council President shall be Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500). 

The annual salary for the person serving as the Town Council Vice President shall be Six 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($6,500). 

§ 70-2  Annual Salary of Members of the Randolph School Committee.  

Subject to annual appropriation by the School Department, the annual salary for each person 

serving as a member of the Town of Randolph, Massachusetts School Committee (other than the 

Town Council’s Representative to the Randolph School Committee, whose salary is addressed 

separately, above) shall be One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500). 

§ 70-3  Service for a Partial Year.  

Any person who serves in any position described in this Chapter 70 for less than a full year shall 

receive a portion of the salary described in this Chapter on a pro rata basis, calculated based on